



## OMAHA GRAIN INSPECTION SERVICE, INC

Office-1333 Lew Ross Rd. Council Bluffs, IA 51501 712-256-2590  
omahagrain@gmail.com

### AMA FEE SCHEDULE

Services performed under Agricultural Marketing Act of 1946

*Commodity Cooperative Service Agreement Fees. In addition to all other applicable fees, commodity cooperative service agreement fees for commodity inspection services (pulses, hops, and miscellaneous processed commodities), excluding rice, will be assessed at the current percentage rate identified in FGIS Directive 9180.74 (Service Fees and Billing Codes, Attachment 4.)*

*The assessed fees must exclude travel, mailing expenses, and state and local taxes. Invoices will identify assessed commodity cooperative service agreement fees as separate line items.*

#### Effective Date

December 8, 2025

#### Regular Hours

Monday through Friday from 7:30a.m. to 4:00p.m. All hourly rates assessed in half-hour increments per individual necessary to perform the service and a minimum of 4 hours per person will be assessed.

#### Regular Hourly Rate

\$35.00 per Hour

#### Overtime Hourly Rate

One and one-half times the regular hourly rate. Applies to Saturday and other than regular hours.

A minimum of 4 hours per person is assessed for Saturday, Sunday and holidays worked.



**Sunday and Holiday Hourly Rate**

Double the regular hourly rate. Holidays include: New Year's Day, Presidents Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, July 4<sup>th</sup>, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas.

**Mileage**

The IRS standard mileage rate will be assessed per mile actual miles traveled. Any change to the mileage rate is effective when the IRS changes their standard mileage rate. Mileage and travel time will be prorated when it is possible.

**Travel**

Airfare and other related expenses will be assessed at actual cost. Per Diem will be assessed at \$25.00 a day.

**Inspection Services**

Sampling, mileage and delivery charges are in addition to unit fees listed. Standby and travel hours will be assessed at applicable hourly rates. All requests for service will be honored as soon as possible on a first call first-service basis.

**Graded Commodities**

Grade (per lot or sample)	\$20.00
Factor Analysis (per Factor)	\$8.00

**Non-graded, Non-processed Commodities**

Factor Analysis (per Factor)	\$8.00
------------------------------	--------

**Other Services Performed under the AMA**

Aflatoxin	\$36.00
Fumonisin	\$38.00
Vomitoxin (Don)	\$36.00
Witness Fumigation, per carrier	\$5.00
Stowage/Sanitation, per carrier	\$15.00
Phytosanitary Inspection	\$10.00 +Hourly Rate



Duplicate Copies of Certificates	\$3.50
Phyto-Sanitary Certificate	\$15.00
Corrected Certificate	\$3.50
Bulk weighing (per carrier)	\$5.00
Furnish Composite Sample, per requested sample-plus shipping cost.	\$15.00
Stowage Exam Certificate (per certificate).	\$15.00
Falling Number Determination	\$25.00
Spreadsheet Report (per car)	\$1.00

Applicable hourly rates will be assessed for all services not listed in this fee schedule.

